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Metrology : MEASURING INSTRUMENTS 
 

 
AUSTRIA 
Mr G. Freistetter 
Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Arbeit 
Stubenring 1 
A-1010 Wien 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+43 1 711 008 233 
+43 1 714 3582 
gerald.freistetter@bmwa.gv.at 
 
 

BELGIUM 
Mr R. Eggermont, 
Directeur 
North Gate III 
Koning Albert II laan, 16 
B-1000 Brussels 
 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+ 32-2-247 9620 
+ 32 2 245 7673 
romain.eggermont@mineco.fgov.be 
 

CZECH REPUBLIC 
Mr Vladimir Ludvik 
Czech Office for Standards, Metrology and 
Testing 
Gorazdova24 
CZ- 12000 Prague 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+420 732 371155 
- 
ludvik@unmz.cz 
 

CYPRUS 
Mr Georgios Tsiartzazis 
Ministry of Commerce, Industry and 
Tourism/Weight and Measures Service 
6, A Araouzou Street 
CY-1421 Lefkosia 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+357 22 409 312 
+357 22 754 103 
gtsiartzazis@mcit.gov.cy 
 

DENMARK 
Mr Poul Claudi Johansen 
Danish Accreditation and Metrology Fund 
Dyregaardsvej 5 B 
DK-2740 Skovlunde 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+45 7733 9570 
+45 7733 9501 
cj@danak.dk 
 
 

ESTONIA 
Ms Riina Lepik 
Ministry of Economic Affairs and 
Communications 
Harju 11 
EE-15072 Tallinn 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+372 625 6436 
+372 631 3660 
riina.lepik@mkm.ee 
 
 

FINLAND 
Mr Veli Viitala 
Ministry of Trade and Industry 
P.O. Box 32 
FIN-00023 GOVERNMENT 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+358 9 1606 3725 
+358 9 1606 3705 
veli.viitala@ktm.fi 
 
 

FRANCE 
Mr Gérard Lagauterie 
Ministère de l’Economie, des Finances et de 
l’Industrie 
5, place des vins de France 
F-75573 Paris Cedex 12 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+33 1 53 44 26 42 
+33 1 53 44 26 77 
gerard.lagauterie@industrie.gouv.fr 
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GERMANY 
Mr Thomas Ernst, 
Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und Arbeit 
Scharnhorststrasse 34-37 
D-10115 Berlin 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+49 1888 615 6064 
+49 1888 615 5368 
thomas.ernst@bmwa.bund.de 
 
 

GREECE 
Mr Dessis Athanasios 
Ministry of Development 
Directorate of Technical Control 
Kanningos Square 10181 
GR-11521Athens 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+30 1 3837 438 
+30 1 3301 789 
info@efpolis.gr 
admin@efpolis.gr 
 
 

HUNGARY 
Mr Ferenc Monus 
National Office of Measures (OMH) 
Németvölgyi út 37-39, Pf. 919 
HU-1535 Budapest 114 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+36 1 458 5831 
+36 1 458 5807 
f.monus@omh.hu 
 

IRELAND 
Ms Mairead Buckley 
National Standards Authority of Ireland 
Glasnevin, DUBLIN 9 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+353 1 807 3813 
+353 1 807 3808 
mairead.buckley@nsai.ie 
 
 

ITALY 
Mr Paolo Francisci 
Ministero Attivita Produttive – D.G.A.TM. 
Officio Centrale Metrico 
Via A. Bosio, 15 
I-00161 ROMA 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+39 06 8416825 
+39 06 8414194 
paolo.francisci@minindustria.it 
 
 

LATVIA 
Ms Raimonda Ansone 
Ministry of Economics 
Brivibas St. 55 
LV- 1519 RIGA 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+371 701 3147 
+371 728 0882 
raimonda.ansone@em.gov.lv 

LITHUANIA 
Mr Viktoras Zabolotnas 
State Metrology Service under the Ministry of 
Environment 
Algirdo st. 31 
LT- 03219 Vilnius 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+370 5 213 3340 
+370 5 216 3469 
vz@lvmt.lt 

LUXEMBOURG 
Mr J. Kirchen, 
Ministère des Finances 
Service de Métrologie 
rue J.F. Kennedy 
L-7327 Steinsel 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+352 33 55 07 
+352.33 55 03 
john.kirchen@co.etat.lu 
 
 

MALTA 
Mr Joseph A. Bartolo 
Malta Standards Authority – National 
Metrology Services (MSA/NMS) 
Kordin Business Incubation Centre 
Industrial Estate,  
MT-Kordin PLA 08 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+356 2166 1794 
+356 2398 0178 
joseph.bartolo@msa.org.mt 
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THE NETHERLANDS 
Ms A. van Spronssen 
Ministerie van Economische Zaken 
Pb 20101 
NL-2500 EC Den Haag 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+ 31 7 0379 7329 
+ 31 7 0379 7969 
j.m.vanspronssen@minez.nl 
 
 

POLAND 
Mr Marek Tichy 
Central Office of Measures (GUM) 
Elektoralna 2 
PL- 00-950 Warszawa 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+48 22 620 5437 
+48 22 581 9391 
m.tichy@gum.gov.pl 

PORTUGAL 
Mr J. N Cartaxo Reis 
InstitutoPortuguès de Qualidade 
Rua António Gião, 2 
P-2829-513 Caparica 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+351 21 294 81 87 
+351 21 294 81 88 
creis@mail.ipq.pt 
 
 

SLOVAKIA 
Mr Ivan Mikulecky 
Slovak Office of Standards, Metrology and 
Testing 
P.O. Box 76, Štefanovičova 3 
SK-810 05 Bratislava 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+421 907 806 500 
+421 252 491 050 
mikulecky@normoff.gov.sk 
 

SLOVENIA 
Ms Natasa Mejak-Vukovic 
Metrology Institute of Republic of Slovenia 
Tržaška cesta 21 
SI-1000 Ljubljana 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+386 1478 8384 
+386 1478 8588 
natasa.mejak-vukovic@gov.si 
 

SPAIN 
Mr Jose A. Robles 
Centro Español de Metrologia (CEM) 
C/ Alfar, 2 
ES-28760  Tres Cantos - Madrid 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+ 34 91 807 47 10 
+ 34 91 807 48 07 
jarobles@mfom.es 
 
 

SWEDEN 
Mr Kari Brjörkqvist 
Swedish Board for Accredition and Conformity 
Assessment (SWEDAC) 
Slussplan 9, Box 2231 
SE-103 15 Stockholm 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+46 8 4060 8304 
+46 8 79108929 
ingolf.berg@industry.ministry.se 
 
 

UNITED KINGDOM 
Mr Peter Edwards 
National Weights and Measures Laboratory 
(NWML) 
Stanton Avenue,  
UK- Teddington Middx TWII 0JZ 
 

Tel 
Fax 
E-Mail 
 

+44 20 8943 7298 
+44 20 8943 7270 
peter.edwards@nwml.gov.uk 
 
 

 


